

8ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1295/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2017
in CRLMP No. 1889/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At
Jodhpur)

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in case
the parties appear before this Court, there is a likelihood of
settlement of the entire disputes between the parties.

In view of the above submission, issue notice, returnable in
six weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of further
proceedings and investigation in FIR No. 139 of 2015 dated
26.12.2015 registered in Police Station Bhilwara, Rajasthan.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar