

6ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1295/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/01/2017
in CRLMP No. 1889/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jodhpur)

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Acharya,Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuj Bhandari,Adv.

Ms. Disha Bhandari,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Gautam,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for
Respondent No.2 seeking time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

List after ensuing summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) (RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER ASSISTANT REGISTRAR