

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1295/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRLMP No. 1889/2016 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS WITH INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.
For Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.08.2017.

The parties are directed to remain personally present on that day.

The petitioner is directed to pay a sum of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand) to respondent No.2 towards travel expenses.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR