

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1295/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRLMP No. 1889/2016 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ankit A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel, who had graciously consented to mediate between the parties has reported that mending of the relationship of the parties appears to be difficult. Therefore, it is only a question of parting as friends.

Learned counsel on both sides seek three weeks' time to work out modalities with regard to alimony, financial support to the child, visitation rights etc.

List on 06.09.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASST. REGISTRAR