

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1295/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2017 in CRLMP No. 1889/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

RAVINDRA NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 06-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratiksha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,
which is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR